# CH \$40.00 39503

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM588888

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sarnova HC, LLC		04/24/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bound Tree Medical, LLC	
Street Address:	5000 Tuttle Crossing Blvd.	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43016	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3950341	BOUND TREE MEDICAL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2166960740

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-861-7864

Email: tnoel@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah A. Wilcox, Baker & Hostetler LLP

Address Line 1:127 Public SquareAddress Line 2:Key Tower, Suite 2000Address Line 4:Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah A.Wilcox
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah A. Wilcox/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2020

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=bound tree medical#page1.tif source=bound tree medical#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007009 FRAME: 0563

900561178

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sarnova HC, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, hereafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark registration set forth in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "the Mark");

WHEREAS, Bound Tree Medical, LLC, an Ohio Limited Liability Company, with an address of 5000 Tuttle Crossing Blvd., Dublin, OH 43016 (hereafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of business symbolized thereby and all assets relating to the Mark, and the right to sue and recover damages for past infringements thereof.

Sarn	ova HC, LI	<i>C</i>	
	$\Delta J$		)
Title		***************************************	····
	7/24/20	020	
Date			***************************************

Bound Tree Medical, LLC

Name

Title

7/24/23

# SCHEDULE A

1 ragemark	U.S. Reg. No.
BOUND TREE MEDICAL	3950341

2

4826-9697-8883.1

**RECORDED: 07/28/2020** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007009 FRAME: 0565